or death of one (1) person in any one (1) accident, and subject to said limits for one (1) 
person, in the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) or more 
because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident 
and in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more because of 
injury to or destruction of property of others in any one (1) accident and such policy shall 
provide coverage in the event the TNC driver’s own automobile coverage does not 
provide at least the limits of coverage identified in this paragraph (b) or excludes